
Ryatt Construction LLC Receivable ID: 6717
Docket #: DG-220188

UTC Contact: Hagen, Joice

9512 Stone Ave. N Date Due: 5/21/2022

Seattle, WA 98103
Date Receipt ID Payment ID Description Due Credit Balance Date - Copy was 

given to Records 
Center

$0.00

05/06/22 Penalty 5/21/2021 $1,000.00

05/11/22 074665 OLACH 19291 Payment ($200.00) $800.00

05/11/22 Suspension subject 
to conditions

Suspension ($800.00) $0.00 5/11/202

07/05/23 $800.00 $800.00

08/03/23 077552 043578 Payment ($800.00) $0.00 8/4/2023

Balance brought forward  

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Notice of penalties incurred and due for violations of 
laws and rules fo failing to contact the One-Call 
locate center two business days before beginning 
excavation per RCW 19.122.055(1)(a).

On June 9, 2023, Commission staff (Staff) filed a 
letter in this Docket informing the Commission that 
the Company had committed a repeat violation of 
RCW 19.122.055(1)(a) on December 14, 2022. Staff 
recommends that the Commission impose the $800 
portion of the penalty that was suspended because 
the Company incurred a repeat violation within the 
12 month suspension period. Due to the Company’s 
failure to comply with the agreed conditions, the 
$800 portion of the penalty that was suspended is 
now due and payable.

Approved Payment Plan
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